UNOFFICIAL COPY-

Doc#. 1820825051 Fee: $42.00
" Karen A Yarbrough

MECHANIC’S LIEN: - - - Cook Couniy Recorder of Deeds
CLAIM . ’ . Date: 07/27/2018 12113 PM Pg: 1 0f3

STATE OF ILLINOJIS }

)

COUNTY OF Cook .
ALRIGHT CONCRETE COMPANY

CLAIMANT

“VS-

1650-1654 W. Divigion, LLC

Target Corporation

Voya Insurance and Annuity Company
MARIS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

DEFENDANT(S)

The claimant, ALREGHT CONCRETE COMPANY of Streamwood, IL, 60107 County of Cook, hereby files
a claim for lien against MARIS CONSTRUCTION CCORPORATION, contractor of 1455 W. Hubbard Street,
Suite 2-R, Chicago, IL and 1650-1654 W, Division, Y12 Chicago, IL 60654 Target Corporation (Lessee) : E
Minneapolis, MN 55403  {hereinafter coliectively reteried to as “owner(s)”} and Voya Insurance and 3
Annuity Compagy Atlanta, GA 30327-4340 {heremaft <r referred to as “lender(s)”} and any persons
claiming an interest in the premxses herem and states:

That on 1/23/2018, the owner(s) owned the following described land i1 the County of Coak, State of Illinois to
wit:

Street Address: Centrum Wicker Park 1664 W, Diviﬁioh Street _C-hicagot it _60622
AK/A: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION EXHIBIT "A"
AK/A: Tax# 17-06-235-133; 17-06-235-134; 17-06-235-135; 17-06-235-140; 17.4§-235-141

and MARIS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION was the owner’s contractor, or in the alternative, Lessee’s
contractor for the improvement thereof. In the alternative, contractor contracted to improve the owner’s,
property with the owner’s authority or knowing permission. That on or about 1/23/2018, said contractor made a
subcontract with the claimant to provide labor and material for concrete work for and in said improvement,
and that on or about 1/31/2018 the claimant completed thereunder all that was required to be done by said

subcontract. . ]

1806039428 mingc




1820825051 Page: 202

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The follomdﬁg amounts are due on said subcontract: .

Original Contract Amount ~ $39,500.00
Change Orders/Extras $.00

Credits $.00
Work Not Performed $.00
Payments $ .00

Total Balance Due $39,500.00

leaving due, unpaid and owing to the Claitant after allowing all credits, the sum of Thirty Nine Thousand
Five Hundred Dollars and 00/100 ($39,500.00) Doltars, for which, with interest, the Claimant claims a lien
on said land, Deacficial interests, if any, recorded or unrecorded leasehold interest, if any, and improvements,
and on the moneys o other considerations due or to become due from said contractor and/or owner(s) under

said subcontract.

To the extent permitted by law, all waivers of lien heretofore given by Claimant, if any, in order to induce
payroent not received are hereGy revoked. Acceptance of payment by Claimant of part, but not all, of the
amount caimed due hereunder shall ani operate to invalidate this notice.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this instrument on July 2,2018.
ALRIGHT CONCRETE COMPANY

Ot bl Gl s

"'r Qoa a o President

Prepare& By:
ALRIGHT CONCRETE COMPANY
1500 Ramblewood Prive,

Streamwood, IL 60107 -
VERIFICATION

State of IL
County of Cook

The affiant, Pam Spadaro, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that the aftiant j= President of the
Claimant; that the affiant has read the foregoing claim for lien and kgows the contents thereof; and that all the

statements therein contained are true. @ W ' 6){/ !,
) . ] Ii

Pam Spadarok/Preside{lt

Subscribed and sworn befere me this July 2, 2018.

¥

Notary Public’s gignaturéa

180639428 mingc

&Y COMMISSION EXPIRES06/09/22

AAPUABAAI A PRI AN AIAI AT AT

3
3
)
y
: NCTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
¥
y




S 1820825051 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
Legal Description of Land

PARCEL 1.

@f 550, 57, 58 AND 59 IN MOOREMAN'S ADDITION TO CHICAGG IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE
{0 HF'AST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
P #P7L MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILL.INOIS

PARCEL

LOTS 37, 38‘ [T} 39 AND LOT 36 ALL IN J. E. THOMPSON'S ADDITION TO CHICAGOQ IN THE
EAST 1/2 OF THE'NGF THEAST /4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINGIPAL MZRIDIAN, EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART OF SAID LOT

36 DESCRIBED A8 CyvS. BEGINNING AT THE SOQUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT
36; THENCE SOUTH 89 Bé REF.S £3 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTH
SENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 08 SECONDS WEST

E, 12.68 FEET TO THE EAST EXTERIOR WALL OF AN

& (,lﬂ.U‘ 'w3 3 COURSES: 1.} NORTH 00 DEGREES 08
MINUTES 46 SECONDS WEST, B2954EST, 2.7 SOUTH 89 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 14
. SECONDS WEST, 6.38 FEET AND 33 RTH 00 DEGREES. 12 MINUTES 00 SECONDS
EAST, 37.06 FEET TO THE NORTH LI FJS IC LOT 36; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES
53 MINUTES 09 SECONDS EAST ALONG 8, R LINE, 21.87 FEET TO THE EAST LINE
OF SAID LOT 36; THENCE SOUTH 00 DE(&%@’ MUTES 22 SECONDS EAST ALONG
SAIDWEST LINE, 100,00 FEET TO THE POINT ORBEGINNING iIN COOK COUNTY ILLINGIS.,

E”)ncef)" foc. FJ!l'owfmg )D;m,ef 2:;4 mw(

THAT PART QF LOT 36 IN J. E. THOMPSON'S ADDITION TO CHICAGQ IN/THE EAST ¥2 OF.

THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST O+ THE THIRD
,,BRINC[PAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: _

C%ﬂﬁ ENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 36; THENCE SOUTA .58
§ 53 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT; 30
FEET FHE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 3 FEET OF SAID LOT 36 AND POINT QF
BEGINN FHENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 09 SECONDS WEST ALONG
AFORESAL ,SQUTH LINE, 12.68 FEET TO THE EAST EXTERIOR WALL OF AN EXISTING
‘#BUJLDING THENCE ALONG THE EAST EXTERIOR WALL OF SAID
LESS, THE FOLLOWING 3 COURSES: 1.) NORTH 00 DEGREES 0§
MINUTES 46 SECONDSWEST, 62.95 FEET, 2.) SOUTH 89 DEGREES 51 MINUTES [4 SECONDS
WEST, 6.38 FEET AN 3 NORTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, 37.06 FEET
TO THE NORTH LN QFF ID LOT 36; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 09
SECONDS EAST ALONG SAZ-NQRTH LINE, 18.87 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 3
FEET OF SAID LOT 36; THBN% UTH 00 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 22 SECONDS BAST ALONG
SAID WEST LINE, 100.60 FEET WHLHF. POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,




